Catalogue : PDE2596TCUK-ev
Edition : June 2007
Pneumatic Valves
Flexfl ow
ISO 5599-1, sizes 1 to 3
18
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Description Order code Weight (kg) Order code Weight (kg) Order code Weight (kg)
 No manual override  Non-lock manual override  Locking manual override
22 mm   P2FP13N4D  P2FP13N4C
CNOMO P2FP23N4A 0.065 P2FP23N4B 0.065  P2FP23N4C 0.065
Spare Solenoid Nuts
Valves requiring captured exhaust should
be fitted with plastic knurled nut
                                                Order code
                                            P2FNP
Spare Solenoid Operators
Solenoid pilot operator NC
Note.
Solenoid pilot operators are fitted to the Viking valve range. Order
the above part numbers for spares. The operators are supplied
with mounting screws and interface ‘O’ rings.
Coils and connectors must be ordered separately.
Valves with vented exhaust are fitted
with diffuser plastic nut
                                                     Order Code
                                                      P2FND
Solenoid coils with M12 connection
Voltage                                    Order code Weight (kg)                                                                                                  Order code                  Weight (kg)
                                                    30 x 30                                                                                                             22 x 30
Direct current
24V DC                                     P2FC6419                  0.065                         P2FC7419                   0.065
Solenoid coils with Din A or Industrial connection
Voltage Order code Din A Weight (kg) Order code Din A Weight (kg) Order code Industrial  Weight (kg)
 Standard  Mobile  standard
 30 x 30  30 x 30  22 x 30
Direct current
12V DC P2FCA445 0.105 P2FCA447 0.105 P2FCB445 0.093
24V DC P2FCA449 0.105 P2FCA448 0.105 P2FCB449 0.093
48V DC P2FCA453* 0.105 P2FCA474 0.105 P2FCB451 0.093
72V DC    P2FCA470 0.105
96V DC   P2FCA471 0.105
110V DC   P2FCA472 0.105
Alternative current
12V 50/60Hz P2FCA440 0.105   P2FCB440 0.093
24V 50/60Hz P2FCA442 0.105   P2FCB442 0.093
48V 50/60Hz P2FCA469# 0.105
110V 50Hz, 120V 60Hz P2FCA453 0.105   P2FCB453 0.093
230V 50Hz, 230V 60Hz P2FCA457 0.105   P2FCB457 0.093
* P2FCA453 is compatible with 110 V AC and 48 V DC
# P2FCA469 is 24 V DC 6.8W or 48 V 50Hz 9.9 VA
ISO 5599-1
Indicates stocked product.
Solenoids